Boil Water Rescind notification

 

pastedGraphic.png

NOTICE

BOIL WATER ADVISORY RESCINDED

The Medical Officer of Health of the Leeds, Grenvi lle and Lanark District Health Unit advises that the latest water samples of the drinking water supplying The Village of Westport indicate that the bacteriological water quality meets the Ontario Drinking  Water Standards. The water is safe for drinking.

The Boil Water Advisory that was issued on March 19, 2017 is now rescinded. Dated this 22°d day of March, 2017.

Your Partner in Public Health,

THE CORPORATION OF THE LEEDS, GRENVILLE AND LANARK DISTRICT HEALTH  UNIT

( Ci4J

Teresa Clow, CPHI(C)

Senior Public Health Inspector

(613) 283-2740 – Office  (613) 283-6017 Fax

TC/nm

cc Ministry of the Environment (Reg  170)

Health ACTION Line 1800660-5853 www.healthunit.org contact@healthunit.org

 

 

Advertisements